TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM560520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleetmatics USA, LLC		03/05/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Connect Fleet USA LLC
Street Address:	1300 I Street, NW, Suite 500 East
Internal Address:	c/o Verizon Trademark Services LLC
City:	Washington
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20005
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3125937	SAGEQUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029205470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-920-5369

Email: trademarks@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Anita N. Odonovich

Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, NW, Suite 500 East

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anita N. Odonovich
SIGNATURE:	/anita n. odonovich/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fleetmatics USA to Verizon Connect Fleet USA#page1.tif source=Fleetmatics USA to Verizon Connect Fleet USA#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0766

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FLEETMATICS USA, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FLEETMATICS USA, LLC" TO "VERIZON CONNECT FLEET USA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 10:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2018.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3871045 8100 SR# 20181696356

Authentication: 202253534

Date: 03-05-18

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

[Paragra]	har r. is mercol	amended and restated to read	s follows:
I. NAM USA LI		f the limited liability company	formed hereby is Verizon Connect Fle
ن			
	NAMES AND ASSESSED ASSESSED OF THE PARTY OF		······································
		all ha affactive as affilia	3. £ 7010
This an	nendment sh	all be effective as of Mar	ch 6, 2018.
IN WI	TNESS WH	IEREOF, the undersigned	
IN WI	TNESS WH		ch 6, 2018. I have executed this Certificate of the control of th
IN WI	TNESS WH	IEREOF, the undersigned	I have executed this Certificate of
IN WI	TNESS WH	IEREOF, the undersigned	I have executed this Certificate of

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:47 AM 03/05/2018 FILED 10:47 AM 03/05/2018

STRADEM-ARKmber 3871845

REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0768